## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM397257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the entity designation of the receiving party "Composed of" company needs to be corrected. previously recorded on Reel 002692 Frame 0043. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigns the entire interest and the goodwill.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hewlett-Packard Indigo B.V.		07/29/2003	Private Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1949728	INDIGO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hptrademarks@hp.com

**Correspondent Name:** Kimberly Abel

Address Line 1: 11445 Compaq Center Drive West

Houston, TEXAS 77070 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn E. Knecht
SIGNATURE:	/Carolyn E. Knecht/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Assignment (Hewlett-Packard Indigo B.V. to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.)#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment (Hewlett-Packard Indigo B.V. to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005873 FRAME: 0347

source=Trademark Assignment (Hewlett-Packard Indigo B.V. to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.)#page3.tif

source=Trademark Assignment (Hewlett-Packard Indigo B.V. to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005873 FRAME: 0348

# **U**8516

CH \$365.0

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hewlett-Packard Indigo B.V.		107/29/2003	Private limited liability company: NETHERLANDS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF HPQ Holdings, LLC, a Delaware corporation, its General Partner
Street Address:	20555 State Highway 249
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2708316
Registration Number:	1914420
Registration Number:	1316402
Registration Number:	2293711
Registration Number:	2341672
Registration Number:	2316989
Registration Number:	1885749
Registration Number:	2199218
Registration Number:	1949728
Registration Number:	2015154
Registration Number:	2090986
Registration Number:	2078305
Registration Number:	2266915
Registration Number:	2054002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005632 FRANTE: 03343

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (650)813-3095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 857-5144
Email: malia.abril@hp.com

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company

Address Line 1: 3000 Hanover Street

Address Line 2: MS 1051

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HPIBV/HPDC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Malia Abril

Total Attachments: 2 source=HPIBV#page1.tif source=HPIBV#page2.tif

TRADEWARK
REEL: 005632 FRAWE: 03544

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Indigo B.V., with its principal place of business at Limburglaan 5, 6221 SH Maastricht, Netherlands ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the marks listed below in connection with various goods and/or services;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following federal registrations for the marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services described therein:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
COPYPORT	2,708,316	April 22, 2003
ELECTROINK	1,914,420	August 29, 1995
ELECTROINK (Stylized)	1,316,402	January 29, 1985
I-FI	2,293,711	November 16, 1999
INDICHROME	2,341,672	April 11, 2000
INDICHROME	2,316,989	February 8, 2000
INDIGO	1,885,749	March 28, 1995
INDIGO	2,199,218	October 27, 1998
INDIGO	1,949,728	January 16, 1996
INDIGO (Stylized)	2,015,154	November 12, 1996
INDIGOSERVE	2,090,986	August 26, 1997
OMNIUS	2,078,305	July 15, 1997
TURBOSTREAM	2,266,915	August 3, 1999
YOURS TRULY	2,054,002	April 22, 1997

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, with its principal place of business at 20555 State Highway 249, Houston, Texas 77070, desires to acquire the marks and the above-referenced registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

Dated: July 39 , 2003.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of 30 4y, 2003.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 3-14-06

SALLY HOPE
COMM. #1343502
Motary Public-California
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Mar 14, 2006

HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V.

Charles N. Charnas
Managing Director

TRADEWARK
REEL: 005832 FRAWE: 03545

Subscribed and sworn to before me this z day of July, 2003.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 10/15/05

HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY L.P., by HPQ Holdings, LLC, its General Partner

John Tiedge

Assistant General Counsel